3/1/1988 

Decree 

In accordance with the provisions of Article 42, Paragraph (a), of the Constitution, the Revolutionary 

Command Council, at its meeting held on 3/1/1988, decided as follows: 

First: Revolutionary Command Council Decree No. 677 (six hundred and seventy-seven) dated 26/8/1987 

(twenty-six August of the year nineteen hundred and eighty-seven) is hereby amended to read as follows: 

1. The Party organizations shall carefully examine the situation of military deserters and draft dodgers who 

are captured.